Precision Paven Marking Speciali	Bidder nent Markings, Inc. ists Corporation	Address 1220 Bell Court P.O Box 745	City, State, Zip Pingree Grove, IL, 60140 Arlington Heights, IL, 60006	Bid Price \$1,355,818.39 \$1,748,227.15		\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate \$71,226.74 \$463,635.50			
Precision Paverr					Eng. Estimate	Eng. Estimate			
	Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bid Price					
Description:	Remove and replac pavement markers								
Section:	25-00000-15-GM			Let Date:	13-May-25				
Project:	2025 Pavement Ma	arkings and Markers Replacement		CPMS Pin:	B-01606				
Divis	ceCounty ion of Transportation	Summa	ary of Bids Received						

業	LakeCounty Division of Transportation
2112	Division of Transportation

Return Bid Tabulation

Project:	2025 Pavement Markings and Markers Replacement
Section:	25-00000-15-GM

 CPMS Pin:
 B-01606

 Let Date:
 13-May-25

Description: Remove and replace pavement markings on HMA and concrete highways. Remove raised reflective pavement markers & replace with recessed

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Precision Pavement Markings, Inc.		Marking Specialists Corporation	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	20,520.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$102,600.00	\$5.75	\$117,990.00	\$5.50	\$112,860.00
2	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	513,659.0	FOOT	\$0.75	\$385,244.25	\$0.85	\$436,610.15	\$1.10	\$565,024.90
3	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	16,556.0	FOOT	\$0.85	\$14,072.60	\$0.85	\$14,072.60	\$1.50	\$24,834.00
4	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	74,235.0	FOOT	\$1.20	\$89,082.00	\$0.95	\$70,523.25	\$2.00	\$148,470.00
5	78000500	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	6,933.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$10,399.50	\$1.95	\$13,519.35	\$2.65	\$18,372.45
6	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	55,882.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$139,705.00	\$3.32	\$185,528.24	\$4.00	\$223,528.00
7	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	5,975.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$29,875.00	\$5.75	\$34,356.25	\$8.00	\$47,800.00
	70004000	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - STANDARD - LINE 4"	0.440.0	FOOT	A7 00	* ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~~	<u>éo 20</u>		<u>.</u>	<u> </u>
8	78004620	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND	3,410.0	FOOT	\$7.00	\$23,870.00	\$8.20	\$27,962.00	\$10.00	\$34,100.00
9	78009000	SYMBOLS	1,373.0	SQ FT	\$7.50	\$10,297.50	\$6.00	\$8,238.00	\$6.00	\$8,238.00
10	78009004	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	8,804.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$13,206.00		\$11,005.00	\$1.35	\$11,885.40
11	78009006	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	8,568.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$21,420.00	\$1.80	\$15,422.40	\$2.20	\$18,849.60
12	78009012	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	1,778.0	FOOT	\$5.25	\$9,334.50	\$3.40	\$6,045.20	\$5.00	\$8,890.00
13	78009024	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	707.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$7,070.00	\$6.80	\$4,807.60	\$10.00	\$7,070.00
14	78011040	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 8"	3,410.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$3,410.00	\$0.75	\$2,557.50	\$2.00	\$6,820.00
15	78100300	REPLACEMENT REFLECTOR	2,137.0	EACH	\$25.00	\$53,425.00	\$13.50	\$28,849.50	\$25.00	\$53,425.00
16	78300200	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	10.0	EACH	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
17	78300201	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING	320,854.0	SQ FT	\$0.50	\$160,427.00	\$0.70	\$224,597.80	\$0.75	\$240,640.50
18	78300202	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING	300.0	SQ FT	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
19	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
20	X7800815	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 4 INCH	166,160.0	FOOT	\$0.40	\$66,464.00	\$0.40	\$66,464.00	\$0.45	\$74,772.00
21	X7800835	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 6 INCH	17,199.0	FOOT	\$0.70	\$12,039.30	\$0.45	\$7,739.55	\$0.70	\$12,039.30
22	X7800845	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 8 INCH	22,000.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$22,000.00	\$0.65	\$14,300.00	\$0.90	\$19,800.00
23	X7810300	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	1,412.0	EACH	\$50.00	\$70,600.00	\$40.00	\$56,480.00	\$59.00	\$83,308.00
					Total	\$1,284,591.65		\$1,355,818.39		\$1,748,227.15

LakeCounty Division of Transportation

Return Bid Details

 Project:
 2025 Pavement Markings and Markers Replacement

 Section:
 25-00000-15-GM

 CPMS Pin:
 B-01606

 Let Date:
 13-May-25

Description: Remove and replace pavement markings on HMA and concrete highways. Remove raised reflective pavement markers & replace with recessed markers.

	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Uni	Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
	-				Unit Price	Extnd. Price			-
1	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	20520.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$102,600.00	\$5.50	\$5.75	\$5.6
2	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	513659.0	FOOT	\$0.75	\$385,244.25	\$0.85	\$1.10	\$0.9
3	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	16556.0	FOOT	\$0.85	\$14,072.60	\$0.85	\$1.50	\$1.1
4	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	74235.0	FOOT	\$1.20	\$89,082.00	\$0.95	\$2.00	\$1.4
5	78000500	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	6933.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$10,399.50	\$1.95	\$2.65	\$2.3
6	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	55882.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$139,705.00	\$3.32	\$4.00	\$3.6
7	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - STANDARD -	5975.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$29,875.00	\$5.75	\$8.00	\$6.8
8	78004620	LINE 4"	3410.0	FOOT	\$7.00	\$23,870.00	\$8.20	\$10.00	\$9.1
9	78009000	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	1373.0	SQ FT	\$7.50	\$10,297.50	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.0
10	78009004	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	8804.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$13,206.00	\$1.25	\$1.35	\$1.3
11	78009006	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	8568.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$21,420.00	\$1.80	\$2.20	\$2.0
12	78009012	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	1778.0	FOOT	\$5.25	\$9,334.50	\$3.40	\$5.00	\$4.2
13	78009024	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	707.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$7,070.00	\$6.80	\$10.00	\$8.4
14	78011040	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 8"	3410.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$3,410.00	\$0.75	\$2.00	\$1.3
15	78100300	REPLACEMENT REFLECTOR	2137.0	EACH	\$25.00	\$53,425.00	\$13.50	\$25.00	\$19.2
16	78300200	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	10.0	EACH	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$87.5
17	78300201	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING	320854.0	SQ FT	\$0.50	\$160,427.00	\$0.70	\$0.75	\$0.7
18	78300202	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING	300.0	SQ FT	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$7.5
19	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.0
20	X7800815	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 4 INCH	166160.0	FOOT	\$0.40	\$66,464.00	\$0.40	\$0.45	\$0.4
21	X7800835	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 6 INCH	17199.0	FOOT	\$0.70	\$12,039.30	\$0.45	\$0.70	\$0.5
22	X7800845	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 8 INCH	22000.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$22,000.00	\$0.65	\$0.90	\$0.7
23	X7810300	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	1412.0	EACH	\$50.00	\$70,600.00	\$40.00	\$59.00	\$49.5
					Total	\$1.284.591.65			